

Holiday Desserts Ingredient and Allergen Information

Item Name	Ingredient Statement	Allergen Statement
Cheesecake Factory Bakery Cheesecakes		
All American	All American Cheesecake (White Cake Mix [Sugar, Enriched Flour Bleached {Wheat Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid}, Egg White, Soybean Oil, Palm Oil, Egg Yolk with Sodium Silicoaluminate, Nonfat Milk, Leavening {Baking Soda, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Monocalcium Phosphate}, Dextrose, Modified Tapioca Starch, Salt, Sorbitan Monostearate, Propylene Glycol Mono and Diesters of Fatty Acids, Corn Starch, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Xanthan Gum, Mono and Diglycerides, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Polysorbate 60, Calcium Acetate, Guar Gum, Cellulose Gum, Artificial Flavor, Soy Flour], Cream [Nonfat Milk, Carrageenan, Mono and Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80], Strawberry Filling [Strawberries, Sugar, Water, Modified Corn Starch, Natural Flavor, Citric Acid, Potassium Sorbate & Sodium Benzoate (Preservatives), Salt, Agar, F.D. & C. Red No. 40, F.D. & C. Yellow No. 5.], Water, Cream Cheese [Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Stabilizers {Carob Bean and/or Xanthan and/or Guar Gums}], Blueberry Filling [Blueberries, Water, Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Modified Corn Starch, Contains 2% or Less of the Following: Lemon Juice, Citric Acid, Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Salt], Sugar, Sour Cream [Pasteurized Grade A Cultured Milk, Cream, Nonfat Milk Solids, Enzymes], Whole Eggs, Vanilla Crunch [Wheat Flour, Sugar, Palm Oil, Salt, Soy Lecithin, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Baking Soda], Powdered Sugar, Corn Oil [Fully refined and dewaxed Corn Oil], Mascarpone Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Cream, Citric Acid], Egg Whites, Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour], Rice Starch, Corn Starch, Stabilizers [Xanthan Gum, Locust Bean Gum, Guar Gum], Vanilla Extract, Artificial Vanilla Flavor).	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Classic	Classic Cheesecake (Cream Cheese [Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Stabilizers {Carob Bean and/or Xanthan and/or Guar Gums}], Sugar, Sour Cream [Pasteurized Grade A Cultured Milk, Cream, Nonfat Milk Solids, Enzymes], Whole Eggs, Graham Crumb [Wheat Flour, Whole Wheat Flour, Cane Sugar, Palm Oil, Honey, Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt], Vanilla Crumb [Wheat Flour, Cane Sugar, Palm Oil, Whey {Milk}, Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate, Natural Butter Vanilla Flavor], Margarine [Palm Oil, Palm Fractions, Water, Salt, Emulsifiers {Soya Lecithin, Distilled Monoglycerides}, Natural Butter Flavor, Citric Acid {As Antioxidant}, Vitamin A & Beta-Carotene], Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour], Rice Starch, Vanilla Extract, Cinnamon).	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
White Chocolate Raspberry	White Chocolate Raspberry Cheesecake (Cream Cheese [Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Stabilizers {Carob Bean and/or Xanthan and/or Guar Gums}], Cream [Nonfat Milk, Carrageenan, Mono and Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80], Sugar, Chocolate Crumb [Wheat Flour, Cane Sugar, Palm Oil, Cocoa {Processed with Alkali}, Caramel Color, Sodium Bicarbonate, Whey {Milk}, Salt], Whole Eggs, Raspberry Puree [Sugar, Red Raspberry Puree, Glucose Syrup, Water, Raspberry Puree Concentrate, Coloring Food {Concentrates of Carrot & Black Currant}, Pectin {Gelling Agent}, Citric Acid {Acidifier}, Potassium Sorbate {Preservative}, Carmine {Color}, Natural Flavor], White Chocolate [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Nonfat Dry Milk, Milkfat, Soy Lecithin {Emulsifier}, Natural Vanilla Extract], Powdered Sugar, White Pastel Coating [Sugar, Palm Kernel Oil and Palm Oils, Whey, Nonfat Milk, Titanium Dioxide Color, Sunflower Lecithin, Natural Flavor, and Vanilla], Margarine [Palm Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifiers {Soya Lecithin, Distilled Monoglycerides}, Food Conditioner, Color {E160a Beta-Carotene}, Natural Butter Flavor, Citric Acid {acid regulator}, Vitamin A], White Coating [Sugar, Fractionated Palm Kernel Oil, Whey Powder, Nonfat Milk Powder, Soy Lecithin {Emulsifier}, Titanium Dioxide {Artificial Color}, and Natural Flavors], Artificial Vanilla Flavor).	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Fudge Cake	Fudge Cake (Fudge Icing [Sugar, Water, Cocoa {Processed with Alkali}, Vegetable Oil {Palm, Canola}, Corn Syrup, Butter {Milk}, Sweetened Condensed Milk {Milk, Sugar}, Mono & Diglycerides, Citric Acid, Salt, Potassium Sorbate {Preservative}, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Polysorbate 60, Soy Lecithin], Sugar, Whole Milk, Water, Bleached Wheat Flour, Corn Oil [Fully refined and dewaxed Corn Oil], Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour], Whole Eggs, Chocolate Pudding [Sugar, Modified Food Starch, Cocoa {Processed with Alkali}, Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Citric Acid], Dark Cocoa Powder [100% Cocoa Beans {Processed with Alkali}], Chocolate Crunch [Wheat Flour, Sugar, Palm Oil, Cocoa {Processed with Alkali}, Baking Soda, Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavors], Salt, Baking Soda, Baking Powder [Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Modified Cornstarch, Monocalcium Phosphate], Artificial Vanilla Flavor).	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
10" Pies		
Apple	Apple Pie (Apples [Apples, Water, Salt, Ascorbic Acid, Citric Acid], Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Sugar, Vegetable Oil Shortening [Palm Oil, Soybean Oil], Water, Contains Less Than 2% of Food Starch-Modified, Maltodextrin, Cultured Dextrose, Salt, Dextrose, Dough Conditioner [Whey, Activated Yeast], Cinnamon, Corn Starch, Carob Bean Gum, Cellulose Gum, Agar-Agar).	Contains Milk, Wheat.
Banana Creme	Banana Creme Pie Base Milk, Sugar, Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Vegetable Oil Shortening [Palm Oil, Soybean Oil], Eggs, Water, Food Starch-Modified, Butter [Pasteurized Cream, Salt], Contains Less Than 2% of Maltodextrin, Cultured Dextrose, Salt, Glucono Delta Lactone, Dextrose, Dough Conditioner [Whey, Deactivated Yeast], Corn Starch, Carob Bean Gum, Cellulose Gum, Agar-Agar, Natural & Artificial Flavors).	Contains Milk, Tree Nuts, Wheat.
French Silk	French Silk Pie (Whip Topping [Water, Non-Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Sugar, Non Hydrogenated Coconut Oil, Sodium Caseinate, Natural Flavors, Polysorbate 60, Sorbitan Monostearate, Xanthan Gum, Guar Gum, Beta Carotene {Color}], Sugar, Butter [Cream, Salt], Eggs, Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Vegetable Oil Shortening [Palm Oil, Soybean Oil], Semi-Sweet Chocolate [Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Milkfat, Soy Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Extract], Water, Fudge Icing [Palm Oil, Cocoa Powder, Soybean Oil, Corn Syrup, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Cultured Corn Syrup Solids, Mono- and Diglycerides, Polysorbate 60, Salt, Sorbitol, Soy Lecithin, Water], Contains Less Than 2% of Salt, Dextrose, Dough Conditioner [Whey, Deactivated Yeast], Maltodextrin, Cultured Dextrose, Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate [Preservative]).	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Pumpkin	Pumpkin Pie Pumpkin, Sweetened Condensed Milk [Milk, Sugar], Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Water, Brown Sugar [Sugar, Molasses], Vegetable Oil Shortening [Palm Oil, Soybean Oil], Dextrose, Eggs, Contains Less Than 2% of Nonfat Milk, Soybean Oil with TBHQ and Citric Acid [Antioxidants], Delta Glucono Lactone, Salt, Spices, Dough Conditioner [Whey, L-Cystine Hydrochloride], Sugar, Corn Starch, Carob Bean Gum, Cellulose Gum, Agar-Agar, Sodium Propionate [Preservative], Potassium Sorbate [Preservative]).	Contains Egg, Milk, Wheat.
Other Desserts		
Apple Crisp	Apple Pie Filling (Apple Slices [Apples, Water, Salt, Ascorbic Acid, Citric Acid], High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Modified Food Starch {Corn}, Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Salt, Spices, Agar, Preservatives {Sodium Benzoate, Potassium Sorbate}, Yellow Color Blend {Wheat Starch, Annatto, Turmeric}), Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Rolled Oats, Liquid Margarine (Liquid and Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Water, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% of Vegetable Mono and Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Natural & Artificial Flavors, Beta Carotene [Color], Vitamin A Palmitate Added), Brown Sugar, Sugar, Salt, Ground Cinnamon, Pan Coating (Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, and Propellant).	Contains Soy, Wheat.